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Bank BSCB GENERAL OPERATING ACCOUNT

73.82 OFFICE TRASHARROWASTE INC3617010/03/2024
34.49 FIRE STATION #1 TRASH

108.31 

384.83 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR3617110/03/2024
426.70 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDER

811.53 

12,833.32 STANDARD OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCEBOSS & SONS ENVIRONMENTAL LLC3617210/03/2024

518.31 OFFICECONSUMERS ENERGY3617310/03/2024
46.32 SEWER
39.75 PARK & RIDE

233.69 WATER TOWER
249.93 FIRE STATION #2
31.23 SEWER

1,821.69 SEWER
700.60 FORCE MAIN PUMP
657.65 FIRE STATION #1

1,778.01 PATMOS LIBRARY
31.23 WATER/SEWER GARAGE

6,108.41 

VVOID3617410/03/2024
69.57 PATMOS LIBRARYDTE ENERGY3617510/03/2024
80.26 RESIDENT DOUBLE PAID WATER/SEWER BILL ONJENNIFER LONG3617610/03/2024

112.30 LIBRARY - PROGRAM SUPPLIESKYLIE LUCIANO3617710/03/2024
360.00 TWP CLEANING - OCTOBERMEYERS CLEANING SERVICE3617810/03/2024
26.99 LIBRARY - DVD PURCHASEMIDWEST TAPE3617910/03/2024

597.50 MOBILE HOME TAX - SEPTEMBEROTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3618010/03/2024

392.83 LIBRARY - EBOOK & AUDIOBOOK ORDEROVERDRIVE INC3618110/03/2024
27.50 LIBRARY - EBOOK ORDER

420.33 

6,824.16 LEASE AGREEMENT REIMBURSEMENTS - JAN-SEPPATMOS LIBRARY3618210/03/2024
864.00 LIBRARY - POWER WASH BUILDING AND WINDOWPURPOSE PRO WASH3618310/03/2024
104.52 HUNTINGTON BANK RUNS - SEPTEMBERSCOTT BROUWER3618410/03/2024
220.50 FIRE DEPT - CPR EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCESTRYKER SALES, LLC3618510/03/2024

299.24 LIBRARY - MISC SUPPLIESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES3618610/10/2024
312.09 LIBRARY - MISC SUPPLIES

611.33 

35.36 LIBRARY - TRASHARROWASTE INC3618710/10/2024
601.78 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR3618810/10/2024

245,860.56 JAMESTOWN COMMUNITY PARK - PAYMENT #3BULTSMA EXCAVATING INC3618910/10/2024
28.10 COPIER CONTRACT FEE - SEPTCANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC3619010/10/2024

149.97 OFFICE TELEPHONE & INTERNETCHARTER COMMUNICATIONS3619110/10/2024
403.81 FIRE STATION #1
257.01 FIRE STATION #2
204.95 PATMOS LIBRARY

1,015.74 
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721.56 LATE FILED PRE FORMKEVIN CONDON3619210/10/2024

4,624.52 STREET LIGHTSCONSUMERS ENERGY3619310/10/2024
848.63 LED STREET LIGHTS

5,473.15 

127.69 FIRE DEPT - LAWN CARE WINTER FERTILIZATIFARMERS COOPERATIVE ELEVATOR CO3619410/10/2024
123.88 MISC SUPPLIES - SEPTGEMMEN'S3619510/10/2024

6,174.24 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTGRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE3619610/10/2024

2,157.00 TRANSPORTATION DUES FY 2024 - 2025GRAND VALLEY METRO COUNCIL3619710/10/2024
2,600.00 GVMC MEMBER DUES FY 2024 - 2025

4,757.00 

23,312.40 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTGRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS3619810/10/2024
285.00 LIBRARY - ERATE ELIGIBLE SERVICES OCT - HEIMLER CONSULTING3619910/10/2024

1,363,862.44 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTHUDSONVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS3620010/10/2024
7.44 FIRE DEPT - CASE OF DISPOSABLE COLD PACKJ & B MEDICAL SUPPLY3620110/10/2024

824.91 AV BALLOT MAILING FOR NOV ELECTIONKCI3620210/10/2024
19,676.59 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTKENT INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS3620310/10/2024

390.00 LIBRARY CLEANING - OCTOBERMEYERS CLEANING SERVICE3620410/10/2024
14,082.25 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTMICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY3620510/10/2024

52.48 LIBRARY - DVD PURCHASESMIDWEST TAPE3620610/10/2024

10,798.41 LEGAL FEES FOR CLIENT 36013 - AUGUSTMIKA MEYERS3620710/10/2024
6,208.00 LEGAL FEES FOR CLIENT 36013 - SEPTEMBER

17,006.41 

372.16 PUBLIC NOTICESMLIVE MEDIA GROUP3620810/10/2024

18,500.86 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR RECONCILIATION FOROTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES3620910/10/2024
34,722.50 OTTAWA COUNTY SEWAGE DISPOSAL AND REFUND

53,223.36 

2,920.00 EARLY VOTING CONTRACT - YEAR 2OTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3621010/10/2024
21,629.72 SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES - SEPTEMBER

24,549.72 

604,570.54 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3621110/10/2024
923,805.52 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3621210/10/2024
922,818.02 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS3621310/10/2024

1,100.00 MOWING - FOREST GROVE CEMETERYPATRIOT OUTDOOR SERVICES LLC3621410/10/2024
880.00 MOWING - JAMESTOWN CEMETERY
817.15 MOWING - ZUTPHEN CEMETERY

2,797.15 

202.00 200 - 2 OZ. STAMPS FOR BALLOTSPOSTMASTER3621510/10/2024
44,986.48 PERMITS - SEPTEMBERPROFESSIONAL CODE INSPEC OF MI3621610/10/2024

1,080.00 MOWING - WATER/SEWER PROPERTIESRILEY'S LAWN AND LANDSCAPE3621710/10/2024
293.90 MOWING & WEEDING - TWP PROPERTY
281.05 MOWING & WEEDING - PATMOS LIBRARY

1,654.95 

1,419.00 0015 MISC. WATER SYSTEMVRIESMAN & KORHORN3621810/10/2024
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1,257.00 0016 MISC. SANITARY SEWER
560.39 0048 MISC. ENGINEERING
247.02 0487 WATERTON STATION

18,051.06 0715 PARK - 24TH & GREENLY
251.04 0865 SPRING GROVE VILLAGE 2 & 3
567.00 0871 OCRC RILEY STREET MINE
243.00 1026 SPRING GROVE FARMS 6
324.00 1253 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
837.00 1362 PATH & SIDEWALK
405.00 1386 SOUNDOFF SIGNAL 4182 ROYAL
162.00 1392 JAMESTOWN BAPTIST

24,323.51 

VVOID3621910/10/2024
10,233.63 FIRE DEPT - OUTFITTING FOR CHIEF TRUCK #WEST SHORE FIRE  INC3622010/10/2024
6,663.00 PLANNER - NOV RETAINER, MASTER PLAN, PARFRESH COAST PLANNING3622110/15/2024
2,115.79 FIRE DEPT - PANCAKE BREAKFAST SUPPLIESGORDON FOOD SERVICE INC3622210/15/2024
3,524.25 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTHUDSONVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS3622310/15/2024

263,005.00 INTEREST & PAYMENT FOR AERIAL TRUCKHUNTINGTON PUBLIC CAP CORP3622410/15/2024
134.07 FIRE DEPT - OIL CHANGE FOR #1432JAMESTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC3622510/15/2024

2,300.00 FIRE DEPT - LETTERING FOR #1473KREMERS' PAINTING & GRAPHICS, INC.3622610/15/2024

66,774.11 2024 SUBDIVISION RESURFACINGOTTAWA COUNTY ROAD COMMISS.3622710/15/2024
393.14 16TH AVE: RILEY TO GREENLY ST - PROGRESS

67,167.25 

1,736.40 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3622810/15/2024
9.93 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3622910/15/2024

2,711.47 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS3623010/15/2024

409.00 6 ROLLS POSTCARD STAMPS AND 1 ROLL FOREVPOSTMASTER3623110/15/2024
438.00 6 ROLLS OF FOREVER STAMPS - GENERAL OFFI

847.00 

200.00 GRAVE REPURCHASE - 2 GRAVES IN JAMESTOWNALLEN AND JEANNE ROTMAN3623210/15/2024
13,166.53 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTSTATE OF MICHIGAN3623310/15/2024

560.35 LIBRARY - MISC SUPPLIESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES3623410/24/2024
210.73 LIBRARY - MISC SUPPLIES

771.08 

2,892.00 FIRE DEPT - HVAC MAINTENANCE STATION #1ANDY J EGAN CO INC3623510/24/2024
228.19 FIRE DEPT - IPAD SERVICE & CHIEF'S CELL AT&T MOBILITY3623610/24/2024

483.80 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR3623710/24/2024
770.10 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDER
345.49 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDER

1,599.39 

120.00 PUBLIC OFFICIALS BOND RENEWAL 10/20/24-2BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT INS AGENCY3623810/24/2024

79.00 LIBRARY - BACKGROUND CHECK FOR TRIEMSTRABGI ASSOCIATES LLC3623910/24/2024
79.00 LIBRARY - BACKGROUND CHECK FOR WILLOUGHB

158.00 

5,927.00 ANNUAL SOFTWARE CONTRACTSBS&A SOFTWARE3624010/24/2024
1,200.00 ASSESSMENT OF JAMESTOWN COMMUNITY PARK MDISABILITY NETWORK/LAKESHORE3624110/24/2024

81.50 OFFICEDTE ENERGY3624210/24/2024
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182.92 FIRE STATION #1
61.27 FIRE STATION #2
61.37 ROYAL PUMP STATION GENERATOR
62.25 HIGH PRESSURE BOOSTER STATION

449.31 

2,700.00 VALVE BOX TOPS AND METER HORNSETNA SUPPLY3624310/24/2024

21.00 OFFICE - MISC EXPENSESFIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA3624410/24/2024
293.45 FIRE DEPT - MISC EXPENSES
94.58 LIBRARY - MISC EXPENSES

409.03 

199.56 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTGRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE3624510/24/2024
753.52 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTGRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS3624610/24/2024
652.86 LIBRARY - COPIER PAYMENTGREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES3624710/24/2024

13,871.37 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTHUDSONVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS3624810/24/2024
615,724.98 INTEREST & PAYMENT FOR COMMUNITY PARK LOHUNTINGTON PUBLIC CAP CORP3624910/24/2024

635.99 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTKENT INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS3625010/24/2024

24.74 LIBRARY - DVD PURCHASEMIDWEST TAPE3625110/24/2024
26.99 LIBRARY - DVD PURCHASE

51.73 

152.50 FIRE DEPT - UNIFORMNYE UNIFORM COMPANY3625210/24/2024
74,568.46 WATER USE FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 202OTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES3625310/24/2024
22,911.69 SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES - OCTOBEROTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3625410/24/2024
7,013.88 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3625510/24/2024

10,790.64 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3625610/24/2024
10,245.90 2024 SUMMER PROPERTY TAX PAYOUTOTTAWA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS3625710/24/2024
9,487.00 SEPTEMBER 2024 CONTRACT SERVICESPROPERTY ASSESSMENT SOLUTIONS LLC3625810/24/2024

576.00 FIRE DEPT - ALARM MAINTENANCE STATION #2SECURALARM, LLC3625910/24/2024
95.00 WINTERIZE LIBRARY SPRINKLER SYSTEMSHORELINE SPRINKLING3626010/24/2024

652.50 FIRE DEPT - CPR BATTERYSTRYKER SALES, LLC3626110/24/2024
815.12 FIRE DEPT - SEPT DIESELWEX BANK3626210/24/2024

3,271.20 SEXTON PAY, STAR MOWING, 1 CREMAINS, 1 BKEVIN BOYLES3626310/31/2024
285.00 TELEVISE SEWER FROM CLEAN OUTBRIK PLUMBING3626410/31/2024

403.81 OFFICE, TELEOHONE, INTERNETCHARTER COMMUNICATIONS3626510/31/2024
257.01 FIRE STATION #2

660.82 

371.58 OFFICECONSUMERS ENERGY3626610/31/2024
46.09 SEWER
39.23 PARK & RIDE

199.19 WATER TOWER
157.59 FIRE STATION #2
31.23 SEWER

698.80 FORCE MAIN PUMP
629.27 FIRE STATION #1
31.23 WATER/SEWER GARAGE

2,204.21 

VVOID3626710/31/2024
1,801.28 PENSION SUBMISSION FOR EVENT ID 40180290GREAT-WEST LIFE & ANNUITY3626810/31/2024

127.06 PARTS FOR SCBAMACQUEEN3626910/31/2024
67,195.06 SEWAGE TREATMENT AND SYSTEM MAINTENANCE OTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES3627010/31/2024
1,185.00 SWEEP TOWNSHIP PATHWAYSPATER BOBCAT SERVICE3627110/31/2024
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175.00 STATE OF MICHIGAN - MMAO CERTIFICATIONTYLER TACOMA3627210/31/2024
530.70 MAA CONTINUING EDUCATION CLASS - GAYLORD

705.70 

892.50 0015 MISC. WATER SYSTEMVRIESMAN & KORHORN3627310/31/2024
913.50 0016 MISC. SANITARY SEWER
332.04 0048 MISC. ENGINEERING

6,537.62 0715 PARK - 24TH & GREENLY
162.00 0879 TRILOGY HEALTH
162.00 1026 SPRING GROVE FARMS 6
648.00 1253 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

3,896.04 1362 PATH & SIDEWALK
648.00 1386 SOUNDOFF SIGNAL 4182

14,191.70 

VVOID3627410/31/2024
261.98 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIESZEMLICK.COM3627510/31/2024

BSCB TOTALS:

5,589,231.45 Total of 102 Disbursements:

0.00 Less 4 Void Checks:
5,589,231.45 Total of 106 Checks:


